10:00 a.m.
10:05 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:05 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:15a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:25a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:35a.m.

11:55a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Mining and Reclamation Advisory Board (MRAB)

Thursday, October 24, 2013
Harrisburg, PA

Rachel Carson State Office Building

Room 105

Meeting Called to Order

Introduce Members and Others in Attendance

Meet and Greet
Adopt Minutes from MRAB meeting of
July 11, 2013
Correspondence
Committee Reports
Policy
Regulation, Legislation and Technical
Reclamation
Permit Decision Guarantee Update
NPDES Permitting Update
ABS Legacy Trust Account Update
Regulatory Update
Act 157 Implementation Progress

Bond Rate Guidelines Update

BAMR Status Report
AML Grant Funding Status

New Business

Discussion of the Draft Proposed Land Reclamation

Financial Guarantee (LRFG) Regulations

MRAB Meeting Dates for 2014

e January 2, 2014
April 24, 2014

[}
e July3, 2014
[ ]

October 23, 2014

David Osikowicz, Chair

Acting DEP Secretary
E. Christopher Abruzzo

David Osikowicz, Chair

Mark Snyder, Chair
Jack Chamberlin, Chair
Duane Feagley, Chair
Bill Allen, DEP

Bill Allen, DEP

Bill Allen, DEP

Bill Allen, DEP

Bill Allen, DEP

Bruce Carl, DEP

Brian Bradley, DEP

David Osikowicz, Chair

MRAB Members

Save the Date: Sixteenth Annual PA Abandoned Mine Reclamation Conference

June 26-28, 2014; Ramada Inn - State College, PA

Open Time (Comments/Questions from Audience)

Adjourn

David Osikowicz, Chair






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		MRAB_Meeting_Agenda_(10-24-13).pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 3



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

