Mining and Reclamation Advisory Board (MRAB)

Thursday, October 24, 2013 Harrisburg, PA Rachel Carson State Office Building Room 105

10:00 a.m.	Meeting Called to Order	David Osikowicz, Chair
10:05 a.m.	Introduce Members and Others in Attendance	
10:10 a.m.	Meet and Greet	Acting DEP Secretary E. Christopher Abruzzo
10:40 a.m.	Adopt Minutes from MRAB meeting of July 11, 2013	David Osikowicz, Chair
10:45 a.m.	Correspondence	
10:50 a.m.	Committee Reports Policy Regulation, Legislation and Technical Reclamation	Mark Snyder, Chair Jack Chamberlin, Chair Duane Feagley, Chair
11:00 a.m.	Permit Decision Guarantee Update	Bill Allen, DEP
11:05 a.m.	NPDES Permitting Update	Bill Allen, DEP
11:10 a.m.	ABS Legacy Trust Account Update	Bill Allen, DEP
11:15 a.m.	Regulatory Update	Bill Allen, DEP
11:20 a.m.	Act 157 Implementation Progress	Bill Allen, DEP
11:25 a.m.	Bond Rate Guidelines Update	Bruce Carl, DEP
11:30 a.m.	BAMR Status Report AML Grant Funding Status	Brian Bradley, DEP
11:35 a.m.	New Business	David Osikowicz, Chair
	Discussion of the Draft Proposed Land Reclamation Financial Guarantee (LRFG) Regulations	MRAB Members
	MRAB Meeting Dates for 2014	
Save the Date: Sixteenth Annual PA Abandoned Mine Reclamation Conference June 26-28, 2014; Ramada Inn - State College, PA		

Open Time (Comments/Questions from Audience)

Adjourn

David Osikowicz, Chair

11:55 a.m.

12:00 p.m.